OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ 1025	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERIUS. Patent and Trademark Of
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P 1. Name of conveying party(ies): LaSalle Bank National Association Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other National Banking Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Other Change of Name Other Execution Date: August Augu	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:ORIX Financial Services, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address:_One South Wacker Drive, Suite 2750 City:_ChicagoState:_ILZip:_60606 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State_Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes □ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached to the control of the co	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 430,819
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. Jeffrey Altshul	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Kaye Scholer LLC 6TUH11 00000060 430819 40.00 0P 50.00 6P	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$90.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Three First National Plaza, Suite 4100 70 West Madison Street	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address	

Mail documents to be recorded with required sever sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Doc # 30309959

Name of Person Signing

Date

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, LaSalle Bank National Association, a national banking association and having an office at 135 South La Salle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603, in its capacity as agent ("Assignor"), has acquired for collateral security purposes a security interest in the trademarks shown on Schedule A, annexed hereto and made a part hereof, which trademarks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office with registration number and date of registration as shown on Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Assignor filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in 2000 a Security Agreement evidencing Assignor's security interest in such trademarks recorded at Reel and Frame No. 002148/0454; and

WHEREAS, ORIX Financial Services, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office at One South Wacker Drive, Suite 2750, Chicago, Illinois 60606 ("Assignee"), is succeeding to the interest of Assignor as secured party with respect to the marks and the registrations thereof which are set forth on Schedule A together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby quitclaim to Assignee, without representation, warranty or recourse, all of its right, title and interest in and to the recorded security interest in the trademarks set forth in Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the registrations thereof as set forth in Schedule A.

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS AGENT

Title: EGOICE VOE PLEGIDEUT

Dated: Chicago, Illinois August 22 2003

30708239.WPD 82603 943C 30708239.WPD

TRADEMARK REEL: 002815 FRAME: 0768

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
Union Metal Trademark	430,819	June 24, 1947
Marbelite Trademark	429,452	April 29, 1947
Union Metal and Design Trademark	238,512	February 7, 1928

30708239.WPD 82603 9430 30708239.WPD

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002815 FRAME: 0769

STATE OF 3	LLIN	10 is)	
)	: ss.:
COUNTY OF	000	K)	

On this 24th day of August, 2003 before me personally appeared David hopiro, SVP, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
KAREN PARRISH
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 7/2/04

Honen Parisk Notary Public

30708239.WPD 82603 943C 30708239.WPD

RECORDED: 08/26/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002815 FRAME: 0770